No.

14
29

26
27

23

14

10
23

16

17

22
12
17
34

27
14

1B
1B

2B
2B
2B

SS
SS

3B
3B

3B

DH/UTL
DH/UTL
DH/UTL

OF

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

OF

RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP

LHP
RHP
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Name Team
*Harris Yett Gastonia
Matthew Beaird Florence
*Zach Jacobs Florence
L] Talley Savannah
*Christian Hollie Savannah
Derek Perry Asheboro
#Devon Ortiz Asheboro
*Masen Hibbeler Florence
Ryan Cox Gastonia
*Carson Jones Forest City

Mason McClellan HP-Thomasville

Davis Sims Martinsville
*Seth Hoagland Forest City
John Cassala Savannah
Zach Michalski Martinsville
*Tyler Webb Florence
*Logan Mattix Savannah
*Connor Grant Forest City
Clark Brinkman Asheboro
Christopher Chatfield Forest City

Nick Guimbarda Lexington County

Lee Sponseller Martinsville
*Alec Bivins Forest City
Devin Sweet Asheboro
Elliot Forde Savannah
Clay Young HP-Thomasville

Joshua Vincent Martinsville

John Michael Stephens Florence

Daniel Wiggins Gastonia

Jason Goe HP-Thomasville

Head Coach: Matt Reed (Forest City)
Assistants: Avery Booker (Forest City), Travis Graves (Florence) and Danny Higginbotham (Martinsville)

2017
Coastal Plain League

West All-Star Roster

Ht.
6-0
6-0

6-4
6-3

6-0
5-8
6-0

6-0
6-1

5-11
6-4
6-5

6-1
5-10
6-7

6-1

6-3
6-0
6-4
6-0

5-11

6-3
5-10
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-8
6-2
6-5

wt.
205
195

210
210

190
200
185

185
190

210
220

185
250

185
185
195
210
190

185

195
195
200
175
200

190
230

School Year Birthdate
Charlotte RS-So. 03/21/96
Coastal Carolina Jr. 05/24/96
Francis Marion So. 9/27/96
Georgia So. 05/07/95
UT-Arlington Jr. 09/20/95
Pfeiffer . 06/25/96
USC Upstate RS-So.  7/25/96
Texas So. 01/09/97
Kutztown Jr. 2/23/95
Lander So. 11/22/95
Columbus State . 05/15/96
Murray State So. 03/06/97
Iona Jr. 04/04/96
Jacksonville So. 8/11/96
NC Central Jr. 11/14/94
Memphis Jr. 04/15/96
Georgia College Jr. 5/16/96
North Greenville So. 11/15/96
Creighton Jr. 3/6/96
South Florida So. 9/24/96
Presbyterian So. 11/29/96
Ohio Dominican RS-Jr. 3/6/95
Mars Hill Jr. 11/23/95
NC Central . 9/6/96
Misericordia . 8/5/96
Catawba Jr. 5/20/95
UCONN-Avery Point So. 11/13/96
New Orleans . 09/10/95
USC Aiken Fr. 5/21/98
Morehead State So. 3/28/97

/«*“"""%

(.
“Vsnnu-S g

B/T
R/R
L/R

L/R
L/R

R/R
R/R

R/R
L/R

R/R
R/R
R/R

L/R
R/L
R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R

L/L
L/R
L/R

R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/L
R/R

*Deno
#Denc



Hometown
Charllote, N.C.
Florence, S.C.

Moncks Corner, S.C.
Folkston, Ga.

Fort Worth, TX
Belmont, N.C.
Winter Springs, Fla.

Houston, TX
Aliquippo, Pa.

Asheville, N.C.
McDonough, Ga.

Paducah, KY

Waterford, CT
Saint Augustine, Fla.
Greensboro, N.C.

Prosper, TX

Loganville, Ga.

Riverview, Fla.
Cumming, Ga.

Mason, Ohio

Lawndale, N.C.
Greensboro, N.C.
West Grove, Pa.
Greensboro, N.C.
Waterford, CT
Troy, Ala.

Evans, Ga.
Dry Ridge, KY

ites Starter
stes Unable to Play



